
2022 Flagler College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2022)

 
 

Overall Record: 25-27   Conf: 9-15   Home: 12-15   Away: 11-11   Neutral: 2-1
 
 
All games Sorted by Batting Avg

LOB: Team (334), Opp (354)   DPs Turned: Team (5), Opp (15)   IBB: Team (3), Taylor (3), Opp (0)   Picked Off: Bosch (1), Dumovich (1)
 
 
 
All games Sorted by Earned Run Avg

PB: Team (10), Taylor (10), Totals (10), Opp (12)   Pickoffs: Team (0), Totals , Opp (1)   SBA/ATT: Totals (166-198), Taylor (64-80), Hester
(37-43), Wise (34-41), Childs (19-19), Scott (12-15)   

# Player AVG GP-GS AB R H 2B 3B HR RBI TB SLG% BB HBP SO GDP OB% SF SH SB-ATT PO A E FLD%
77 Taylor, Kyleigh .355 52-52 155 28 55 8 0 15 46 108 .697 26 1 22 1 .446 2 0 1-1 219 30 5 .980
9 Velez, Alyssa .306 52-52 173 33 53 5 2 7 32 83 .480 12 1 21 2 .351 2 0 0-0 76 101 17 .912
0 Beltre, Valerie .281 47-47 146 31 41 2 2 0 8 47 .322 20 1 17 0 .371 0 4 4-6 77 2 2 .975
13 Maseda, Paige .279 52-52 172 39 48 15 2 0 29 67 .390 10 6 30 0 .335 3 3 7-7 94 8 6 .944
15 Robinson, Courtney .273 39-27 88 13 24 0 0 0 4 24 .273 5 0 20 0 .312 0 0 1-1 35 27 2 .969
10 Parker, Olivia .258 51-51 128 19 33 6 1 4 16 53 .414 27 1 31 0 .389 1 0 0-1 263 23 3 .990
12 Salinas, Mercedes .233 45-44 133 9 31 2 0 2 19 39 .293 8 6 12 1 .304 1 0 2-3 75 60 14 .906
18 Ridgell, Alexis .500 5-0 4 1 2 0 0 0 2 2 .500 0 1 1 0 .600 0 0 0-0 1 0 0 1.000
14 Bosch, Ari .286 30-29 98 9 28 3 0 6 17 49 .500 1 0 15 1 .293 0 0 0-0 66 37 2 .981
19 Amundsen, Gianna .269 16-8 26 4 7 0 0 1 6 10 .385 5 0 4 0 .387 0 0 0-0 7 18 4 .862
4 Childs, Madelyn .264 37-36 125 21 33 7 0 5 18 55 .440 6 2 19 2 .308 0 0 1-1 41 2 1 .977
1 Vitola, Alex .250 22-3 12 7 3 0 0 0 1 3 .250 2 1 3 0 .400 0 0 0-0 2 1 1 .750
24 Dumovich, Anna .250 17-1 4 4 1 0 0 0 0 1 .250 0 0 1 0 .250 0 0 1-1 0 0 0 .000
6 Fry, Trinity .188 38-33 101 9 19 1 0 0 4 20 .198 9 1 20 1 .261 0 2 2-2 35 1 2 .947
21 Giebeig, Lucy .167 32-28 60 7 10 4 1 0 7 16 .267 7 0 18 0 .254 0 0 1-1 44 1 3 .938
32 Smith, Mackenzie .154 4-4 13 0 2 1 0 0 0 3 .231 0 0 0 0 .154 0 0 0-0 3 6 0 1.000
27 Hester, Rachel .000 34-20 5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 .000 1 0 0 0 .167 0 0 0-0 4 24 1 .966
Totals .270 52-52 1443 234 390 54 8 40 209 580 .402 139 21 234 8 .341 9 9 20-24 1048 380 65 .956
Opponents .306 52-52 1462 248 448 66 7 26 227 606 .415 117 27 226 2 .366 10 38 83-99 1050 374 64 .957

# Player ERA W-L APP GS CG SHO SV IP H R ER BB SO 2B 3B HR B/AVG WP HP BK SFA SHA
27 Hester, Rachel 3.42 11-12 34 19 12 0-0 3 147.1 179 97 72 42 84 31 3 10 .300 2 8 0 4 21
23 Scott, Taylor 3.91 5-8 21 14 3 0-0 0 77.0 102 55 43 20 60 11 3 8 .312 0 1 0 5 6
16 Wise, Madelyn 4.57 9-7 27 19 10 2-0 0 124.0 167 95 81 53 81 24 1 8 .312 14 18 0 1 11
19 Amundsen, Gianna 7.00 0-0 1 0 0 0-0 0 1.0 0 1 1 2 1 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 0 0
Totals 3.95 25-27 83 52 25 2 3 349.1 448 248 197 117 226 66 7 26 .306 16 27 0 10 38
Opponents 3.66 27-25 85 52 25 6 2 349.2 384 229 183 139 234 52 8 40 .267 24 21 0 9 9



2022 Flagler College Softball
Overall Statistics (as of May 7, 2022)

 
 
All games Sorted by Fielding Pct

Hitting minimums - 75% of games played, 2 AB/G

# Player C PO A E FLD% DP SBA CSB SBA% PB CI
23 Scott, Taylor 16 3 13 0 1.000 0 12 3 .800 0 0
32 Smith, Mackenzie 9 3 6 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
18 Ridgell, Alexis 1 1 0 0 1.000 0 0 0 — 0 0
10 Parker, Olivia 289 263 23 3 .990 4 0 0 — 0 0
14 Bosch, Ari 105 66 37 2 .981 0 0 0 — 0 0
77 Taylor, Kyleigh 254 219 30 5 .980 0 64 16 .800 10 0
4 Childs, Madelyn 44 41 2 1 .977 0 19 0 1.000 0 0
0 Beltre, Valerie 81 77 2 2 .975 0 0 0 — 0 0
15 Robinson, Courtney 64 35 27 2 .969 1 0 0 — 0 0
27 Hester, Rachel 29 4 24 1 .966 1 37 6 .860 0 0
6 Fry, Trinity 38 35 1 2 .947 0 0 0 — 0 0
13 Maseda, Paige 108 94 8 6 .944 0 0 0 — 0 0
21 Giebeig, Lucy 48 44 1 3 .938 0 0 0 — 0 0
16 Wise, Madelyn 31 3 26 2 .935 0 34 7 .829 0 0
9 Velez, Alyssa 194 76 101 17 .912 1 0 0 — 0 0
12 Salinas, Mercedes 149 75 60 14 .906 2 0 0 — 0 0
19 Amundsen, Gianna 29 7 18 4 .862 0 0 0 — 0 0
1 Vitola, Alex 4 2 1 1 .750 0 0 0 — 0 0
24 Dumovich, Anna 0 0 0 0 .000 0 0 0 — 0 0
Totals 1493 1048 380 65 .956 9 83 16 .838 10 0
Opponents 1488 1050 374 64 .957 34 20 4 .833 12 0


